GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:333
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2004

TELEPHONE EXCHANGES IN RAJASTHAN
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Telephone Exchanges in Rajasthan;

(b) whether all the exchanges in the State have been provided with digital microwave system and satellites and also STD and ISD facilities;

(c) if not, the latest position thereof; and

(d) the time by which all the Telephone Exchanges are likely to be provided with these facilities?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL
AHMAD )

(a) There are 2340 Telephone Exchanges in Rajasthan.

(b) All the 2340 exchanges are working on reliable media like OFC, Microwave, Satellite etc. Out of these 44 exchanges are provided with microwave systems and 19 exchanges are provided with satellite systems.

All 2340 Telephone Exchanges in Rajasthan have been provided with STD and ISD facility.

(c) & (d): Do not arise in view of (a) & (b) above.
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